
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

_ _ _ - _ _ _ - - X 
Docket No. 
M-2011-2255303 

PECQ Energy Company. 

1307(e). Initial Hearing. 

Pages 1 through 12 
Hearing Room 3 
Keystone Office Building 
Harri sburg, Pennsylvania 

Thursday, September 22, 2011 

Met, pursuant to notice, at 1:47 p.m. 

BEFORE: 

SUSAN D. COLWELL, Administrative Law Judge 

APPEARANCES: 

MICHAEL S. SWERLING, Esquire 
Exelon Corp. 
2301 Market Street 
p. O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 

(For PECO Energy Co.) 

CARRIE WRIGHT, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 

(For INS) 

ALSO PRESENT: Keith L. Mather, Auditor 
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Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc. 
700 Lisbum Road 

Camp Hill . Pennsylvania 17011 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063 
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C O M M O N W E A L T H R E P O R T I N G C O M P A N Y (717) 7 6 1 - 7 1 5 0 



NUMBER 

PECO Energy Co 

EXHIBIT INDEX 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

1 (PECO Energy Company 
SMCRS 1307(e) F i l i n g -
6/30/11) 

2 (Revenue and Costs f o r 
July l # 2010 through 
June 30, 2011, by 
Customer Class) 
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I&E-l (PECO Energy Company 
Power Company SMCRS 
1307(e) Summary) 
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Any reproduction of t h i s t r a n s c r i p t i s 
prohibited without authorization by the 
c e r t i f y i n g reporter. 
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SCANNED IMAGES ARE 
AVAILABLE 

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT 
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) 

MAY BE VIEWED IN THE 
COMMISSION'S 

FILE ROOM 


